PAGE

3/004

Fax Server

TO: CONSTANCE LINDMAN, OVERHAUSER LAW OFFICE COMPANY: 737 W. GREEN MEADOWS DR.

04-18-2008

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103497593

4/17/08

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCOR		11/08/2007	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WorkPlace Benefits, LLC
Street Address:	4020 Capitol Blvd Suite 100
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78516427	WORK-LIFE EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)283-8549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 891-1500

Email: crlindman@overhauser.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Lindman, Overhauser Law Office
Address Line 1: 737 W. Green Meadows Dr. Suite 300

Address Line 4: Greenfield, INDIANA 46140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Constance R. Lindman

Signature:

/Constance R. Lindman/

Date:

02/25/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0569 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM108092

Receipt Date:

02/25/2008

Fee Amount:

\$40

REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ACCOR ("Assignor"), a Societe Anonyme organized in France with offices located at 2 rue de la Mare Neuve, Evry 91000 France, hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns to WorkPlace Benefits, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 4020 Capitol Boulevard, Suite 100, Raleigh, NC 27604, absolutely and forever, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the trademark WORK-LIFE EXPRESS (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including without limitation all rights in United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/516,427. Assignee is a successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor pertaining to the Mark.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Ā	0	\boldsymbol{c}	O	R	
, ,		•	•	* *	

By:

Name: BERTINI COLLOGOR

Title: LEGAL COUNSEL

Date: 6 Septembre 2007

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

Workplace Benefits, LLC

By:
Name: Alan K

Title: President & COO

Date: 11/8/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0571